laaS Sub-Category/Descriptor

Computer/Infrastructure Services

Computer/Infrastructure Services
Computer/Infrastructure Services

Computer/Infrastructure Services
Computer/Infrastructure Services
Computer/Infrastructure Services
Computer/Infrastructure Services
Computer/Infrastructure Services
Computer/Infrastructure Services

Computer/Infrastructure Services
Computer/Infrastructure Services

Computer/Infrastructure Services

Computer/Infrastructure Services

Computer/Infrastructure Services

Computer/Infrastructure Services

Computer/Infrastructure Services
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Service Number

Service Description

Base VDC - Includes Firewall Instance, 1
Static Public IP Address, 5Mbps Internet
Connectivity 1730

Bandwidth - Internet Bandwidth billed per

provisioned 1Mbps 1732
RAM - Memory billed per provisioned GB 1733
Compute - Compute billed per provisioned

vCPU 1734
Storage - SSD Performance Tier provisioned

per GB 1735F
Storage - SAS Block Storage provisioned per

GB 1735S
Storage - Nearline Storage Tier provisioned

per GB 1735NL
Firewall - Additonal Dedicated Firewall

Instance 1736
IP Address - Additional Public IP Address 1737
VPN - IPSec Site to Site VPN connection 1738
VPN - Cisco AnyConnect VPN User CAL 1739

Storage - 10GB Shared Storage Quota in

Multi-Tenant Environment

Includes daily backup of data 1746a
Storage - 50GB Shared Storage Quota in

Multi-Tenant Environment

Includes daily backup of data 1746b
Storage - 100GB Shared Storage Quota in

Multi-Tenant Environment

Includes daily backup of data 1746¢
Storage - 250GB Shared Storage Quota in

Multi-Tenant Environment

Includes daily backup of data 1746d
Storage - 500GB Shared Storage Quota in

Multi-Tenant Environment

Includes daily backup of data 1746e

DIR Customer Price

(if applicable) (Includes Admin Fee)

$136.01

$15.41
$18.14

$45.34
$0.86
$0.41
$0.26
$22.67
$1.81

$22.67
$1.81

$6.80

$32.19

$61.21

$149.61

$299.23



Computer/Infrastructure Services

Computer/Infrastructure Services

Computer/Infrastructure Services

DIR Contract DIR-TSO-4051

Private Cloud - Dedicated physical server,

dual hex-core Intel 2620v3 processor, 256GB

RAM, 8Gbps Fibre Channel Storage Card and

10Gbps NICs 1756
Private Cloud - Dedicated physical server,

dual 10-core Intel 2620v3 processor, 256GB

RAM, 8Gbps Fibre Channel Storage Card and

10Gbps NICs 1756a
Private Cloud - Dedicated physical server,

quad-core Intel processor, 64GB RAM, 8Gbps

Fibre Channel Storage Card and 10Gbps

NICs 1756b

$902.22

$1,264.92

$448.84
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PaaS Sub- Service Describtion Service Number DIR Customer Price
P (if applicable) (Includes Admin Fee)

Category/Descriptor

Custom Application - Customer use of
dedicated business application in multi-tenant
Application environment 1742 $71.63

SQL PaaS - 2GB SQL Instance in Multi-
Tenant Environment

Database Instance Includes daily backup of data 1745a $22.67
SQL PaaS - 10GB SQL Instance in Multi-

Database Instance Tenant Environment 1745b $35.36
SQL PaaS - 100GB SQL Instance in Multi-

Database Instance Tenant Environment 1745¢c $135.11
SQL PaaS - 200GB SQL Instance in Multi-

Database Instance Tenant Environment 1745d $180.44

Hosted Exchange Hosted Exchange - 500MB Mailbox 1790B $5.89

Hosted Exchange Hosted Exchange - 2GB Mailbox 1790M $9.97

Hosted Exchange Hosted Exchange - Unlimited Mailbox 1790U $15.19

Server as a Service - Hosted Windows Server
Server Instance Environment 1799 $136.01
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Maa$S Sub- Service Describtion Service Number DIR Customer Price
P (if applicable) (Includes Admin Fee)

Category/Descriptor

Vintage Desktop as a Service - RDS Desktop
Includes

Office Standard License

Webroot Secure Anywhere Antivirus
Corporate Firewall Monitoring

Hosted Desktop After Hours Support Availability 1740 $89.77
Vintage Desktop as a Service - Workstation
Desktop Add-on
Dedicated Desktop with Windows 7 Pro or
Windows 8.1 Pro Operating System
Hosted Desktop - Minimum 10 Users 1741 $27.20
Print Services - Secure Print Server allows
printing to remote offices when connected to
the multi-tenant environment.
Hosted Desktop Priced per remote office 1747 $45.34
Webfiltering - URL Webfiltering in multi-tenant
Hosted Desktop environment. 1750 $181.35
Private Cloud Private Cloud - Virtual Data Center vSphere Er 1755 $71.63
Load Balancing Citrix NetScaler VPX 50 - Enterprise Edition 1757 $408.04
Microsoft Licensing for Windows Server Standard Operating System
Hosted Environments Licensed per VM 1761 $12.24
Microsoft Licensing for
Hosted Environments Microsoft Exchange SAL per Mailbox 1763 $3.40
Microsoft Licensing for Microsoft SQL Server Enterprise Edition
Hosted Environments Licensed per 2 cores 1764 $466.98
Microsoft Licensing for Microsoft SQL Server Standard Edition
Hosted Environments Licensed per 2 cores 1764b $140.55
Microsoft Licensing for
Hosted Environments Microsoft RDS SAL per user 1765 $5.21
Microsoft Licensing for
Hosted Environments Microsoft Office - Standard Edition Per User 1766 $13.15
Microsoft Licensing for
Hosted Environments Microsoft Visio - Standard Edition 1766vs $7.71



Microsoft Licensing for
Hosted Environments
Microsoft Licensing for
Hosted Environments
Citirx Licensing

Intrusion Detection

Intrusion Detection

Intrusion Detection

Intrusion Detection
Network Security
File Share

DIR Contract DIR-TSO-4051

Microsoft Office - Professional Plus Edition
per User

Microsoft Visual Studio - Professional Edition
Citrix XenApp

IDS - 25 Asset All-in-One IDS Appliance
Includes Network IDS, Host-Based IDS,
SIEM, Threat/Malware Detection, Open
Threat Exchange

Highly customizable solution to meet
customer detection and alerting requirements

IDS - 75 Asset All-in-One IDS Appliance
Includes Network IDS, Host-Based IDS,
SIEM, Threat/Malware Detection, Open
Threat Exchange

Highly customizable solution to meet
customer detection and alerting requirements

IDS - 150 Asset All-in-One IDS Appliance
Includes Network IDS, Host-Based IDS,
SIEM, Threat/Malware Detection, Open
Threat Exchange

Highly customizable solution to meet
customer detection and alerting requirements

IDS - Unlimited Asset All-in-One IDS
Appliance

Includes Network IDS, Host-Based IDS,
SIEM, Threat/Malware Detection, Open
Threat Exchange

Highly customizable solution to meet
customer detection and alerting requirements
DDoS Mitigation Service

Citrix ShareFile Storage Zone

1767

1767vsp
1770

1780

1781

1782

1783
1789
1791

$17.23

$39.67
$9.97

$2,153.53

$2,5638.90

$2,697.58

$3,286.97
$1,360.13
$86.14



Service Description

All Brokerage offerings available through
Ingram Micro Cloud Marketplace

Amazon Web Services offerings as listed at
https://aws.amazon.com/pricing/services/
Ingram Micro Cloud Marketpalce offerings as
listed at https://us.cloud.im/

DIR Contract DIR-TSO-4051

Service Number DIR Customer Price

(if applicable) (Includes Admin Fee)

MSRP

MSRP
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Service Number DIR Customer Price
(if applicable) (Includes Admin Fee)

Service Description

Help Desk Services (Hourly Rate) $124.17
Systems Engineer Services (Hourly Rate) $149.87
Network Engineer Services (Hourly Rate) $166.99
Virtual Engineer Services (Hourly Rate) $184.12

Security Engineer Services (Hourly Rate) $192.68
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