laaS Sub-Category/Descriptor	Service Description		DIR Customer Price (Includes Admin Fee)
Computer/Infrastructure Services	Base VDC - Includes Firewall Instance, 1 Static Public IP Address, 5Mbps Internet Connectivity	1730	\$136.01
Computer/Infrastructure Services Computer/Infrastructure Services	Bandwidth - Internet Bandwidth billed per provisioned 1Mbps RAM - Memory billed per provisioned GB Compute - Compute billed per provisioned	1732 1733	\$15.41 \$18.14
Computer/Infrastructure Services	vCPU Storage - SSD Performance Tier provisioned	1734	\$45.34
Computer/Infrastructure Services	per GB Storage - SAS Block Storage provisioned per	1735F	\$0.86
Computer/Infrastructure Services	GB Storage - Nearline Storage Tier provisioned	1735S	\$0.41
Computer/Infrastructure Services	per GB Firewall - Additonal Dedicated Firewall	1735NL	\$0.26
Computer/Infrastructure Services	Instance	1736	\$22.67
Computer/Infrastructure Services	IP Address - Additional Public IP Address	1737	\$1.81
Computer/Infrastructure Services	VPN - IPSec Site to Site VPN connection	1738	\$22.67
Computer/Infrastructure Services	VPN - Cisco AnyConnect VPN User CAL Storage - 10GB Shared Storage Quota in Multi-Tenant Environment	1739	\$1.81
Computer/Infrastructure Services	Includes daily backup of data Storage - 50GB Shared Storage Quota in Multi-Tenant Environment	1746a	\$6.80
Computer/Infrastructure Services	Includes daily backup of data Storage - 100GB Shared Storage Quota in Multi-Tenant Environment	1746b	\$32.19
Computer/Infrastructure Services	Includes daily backup of data Storage - 250GB Shared Storage Quota in Multi-Tenant Environment	1746c	\$61.21
Computer/Infrastructure Services	Includes daily backup of data Storage - 500GB Shared Storage Quota in Multi-Tenant Environment	1746d	\$149.61
Computer/Infrastructure Services	Includes daily backup of data	1746e	\$299.23

	Private Cloud - Dedicated physical server, dual hex-core Intel 2620v3 processor, 256GB		
	RAM, 8Gbps Fibre Channel Storage Card and		
Computer/Infrastructure Services	10Gbps NICs	1756	\$902.22
·	Private Cloud - Dedicated physical server,		
	dual 10-core Intel 2620v3 processor, 256GB		
	RAM, 8Gbps Fibre Channel Storage Card and		
Computer/Infrastructure Services	10Gbps NICs	1756a	\$1,264.92
	Private Cloud - Dedicated physical server,		
	quad-core Intel processor, 64GB RAM, 8Gbps		
	Fibre Channel Storage Card and 10Gbps		
Computer/Infrastructure Services	NICs	1756b	\$448.84

PaaS Sub- Category/Descriptor	Service Description		DIR Customer Price (Includes Admin Fee)
Application	Custom Application - Customer use of dedicated business application in multi-tenant environment	1742	\$71.63
	SQL PaaS - 2GB SQL Instance in Multi- Tenant Environment		
Database Instance	Includes daily backup of data SQL PaaS - 10GB SQL Instance in Multi-	1745a	\$22.67
Database Instance	Tenant Environment SQL PaaS - 100GB SQL Instance in Multi-	1745b	\$35.36
Database Instance	Tenant Environment SQL PaaS - 200GB SQL Instance in Multi-	1745c	\$135.11
Database Instance	Tenant Environment	1745d	\$180.44
Hosted Exchange	Hosted Exchange - 500MB Mailbox	1790B	\$5.89
Hosted Exchange	Hosted Exchange - 2GB Mailbox	1790M	<i>\$9.97</i>
Hosted Exchange	Hosted Exchange - Unlimited Mailbox Server as a Service - Hosted Windows Server	1790U	\$15.19
Server Instance	Environment	1799	\$136.01

MaaS Sub- Category/Descriptor	Service Description		DIR Customer Price (Includes Admin Fee)
	Vintage Desktop as a Service - RDS Desktop Includes Office Standard License		
Hosted Desktop	Webroot Secure Anywhere Antivirus Corporate Firewall Monitoring After Hours Support Availability	1740	\$89.77
	Vintage Desktop as a Service - Workstation Desktop Add-on	,,,,,	<b>400</b>
Hosted Desktop	Dedicated Desktop with Windows 7 Pro or Windows 8.1 Pro Operating System - Minimum 10 Users	1741	\$27.20
·	Print Services - Secure Print Server allows printing to remote offices when connected to the multi-tenant environment.		
Hosted Desktop	Priced per remote office Webfiltering - URL Webfiltering in multi-tenant	1747	\$45.34
Hosted Desktop	environment.	1750	<i>\$181.35</i>
Private Cloud	Private Cloud - Virtual Data Center vSphere Er	1755	<i>\$71.63</i>
Load Balancing Microsoft Licensing for	Citrix NetScaler VPX 50 - Enterprise Edition Windows Server Standard Operating System	1757	\$408.04
Hosted Environments Microsoft Licensing for	Licensed per VM	1761	\$12.24
Hosted Environments Microsoft Licensing for	Microsoft Exchange SAL per Mailbox Microsoft SQL Server Enterprise Edition	1763	\$3.40
Hosted Environments Microsoft Licensing for	Licensed per 2 cores Microsoft SQL Server Standard Edition	1764	\$466.98
Hosted Environments Microsoft Licensing for	Licensed per 2 cores	1764b	\$140.55
Hosted Environments Microsoft Licensing for	Microsoft RDS SAL per user	1765	\$5.21
Hosted Environments Microsoft Licensing for	Microsoft Office - Standard Edition Per User	1766	\$13.15
Hosted Environments	Microsoft Visio - Standard Edition	1766vs	\$7.71

Microsoft Licensing for Hosted Environments Microsoft Licensing for Hosted Environments Citirx Licensing	Microsoft Office - Professional Plus Edition per User	1767	\$17.23
	Microsoft Visual Studio - Professional Edition Citrix XenApp	1767vsp 1770	\$39.67 \$9.97
Intrusion Detection	IDS - 25 Asset All-in-One IDS Appliance Includes Network IDS, Host-Based IDS, SIEM, Threat/Malware Detection, Open Threat Exchange Highly customizable solution to meet customer detection and alerting requirements	1780	<i>\$2,153.53</i>
Intrusion Detection	IDS - 75 Asset All-in-One IDS Appliance Includes Network IDS, Host-Based IDS, SIEM, Threat/Malware Detection, Open Threat Exchange Highly customizable solution to meet customer detection and alerting requirements	1781	<i>\$2,538.90</i>
Intrusion Detection	IDS - 150 Asset All-in-One IDS Appliance Includes Network IDS, Host-Based IDS, SIEM, Threat/Malware Detection, Open Threat Exchange Highly customizable solution to meet customer detection and alerting requirements	1782	<i>\$2,697.58</i>
Intrusion Detection Network Security	IDS - Unlimited Asset All-in-One IDS Appliance Includes Network IDS, Host-Based IDS, SIEM, Threat/Malware Detection, Open Threat Exchange Highly customizable solution to meet customer detection and alerting requirements DDoS Mitigation Service	1783 1789	\$3,286.97 \$1,360.13
File Share	Citrix ShareFile Storage Zone	1769	\$1,360.13 \$86.14

Service Description

Service Number DIR Customer Price
(if applicable) (Includes Admin Fee)

All Brokerage offerings available through Ingram Micro Cloud Marketplace

Amazon Web Services offerings as listed at https://aws.amazon.com/pricing/services/ Ingram Micro Cloud Marketpalce offerings as listed at https://us.cloud.im/

**MSRP** 

**MSRP** 

Service Description	Service Number DIR Customer Price (if applicable) (Includes Admin Fee)
Help Desk Services (Hourly Rate)	\$124.17
Systems Engineer Services (Hourly Rate) Network Engineer Services (Hourly Rate) Virtual Engineer Services (Hourly Rate) Security Engineer Services (Hourly Rate)	\$149.87 \$166.99 \$184.12 \$192.68